PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YVES DE VOS	01/23/2014
FREDDY WOLLANTS	01/23/2014
JEAN-PAUL HUBERT JANSSENS	01/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCAMBIA HOLDINGS CYPRUS LIMITED	
Street Address:	17 GR. XENOPOULOU STREET	
City:	LIMASSOL	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	3106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14180836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

CLARK A.D. WILSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29B13.1-050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A.D. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Clark A.D. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=03_SIGNED_Assignment01232014#page1.tif

source=03_SIGNED_Assignment01232014#page2.tif

source=03 SIGNED Assignment01232014#page3.tif

source=03_SIGNED_Assignment01232014#page4.tif

REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0126 502817686

PATENT

 $source = 03_SIGNED_Assignment 01232014\#page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0127

Attorney Docket No.: 29B13.1-050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Yves DE VOS, residing at Elewijtse Steenweg 186, 1981

Zemst, Belgium, a citizen of Belgium; Freddy WOLLANTS, residing at

Volkensvoortstraat 31c, 3201 Aarschot, Belgium, a citizen of Belgium; and Jean-Paul

Hubert JANSSENS, residing at Atheneumstraat 76, 3970 Leopoldsburg, Belgium, a

citizen of Belgium, hereinafter "Assignors," have invented or may have otherwise

obtained ownership interests in new and useful improvements in a "HEAT

EXCHANGER" for which U.S. Patent Application No: 14/180,836 was filed on

February 14, 2014 claiming priority to EPC13155768.8, filed on February 19, 2013, and;

WHEREAS, Scambia Holdings Cyprus Limited of 17 Gr. Xenopoulou Street,

3106 Limassol, Cyprus, hereinafter "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire

interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and

valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications in the United

States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which

may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming

priority to the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent

application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international

counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination.

Page 1 of 5

REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0128

Attorney Docket No.: 29B13.1-050

PATENT

division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of

priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and

the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement, and

including any copyright interests in any works included in the invention; the same for

Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators

and successors to properly execute without further consideration any and all

applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and

instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale,

assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns

to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the

world.

Assignors acknowledge that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Gardner

Groff Greenwald & Villanueva, PC do not personally represent Assignors or Assignor's

legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee, and cannot provide legal

advice to Assignors with respect to this Assignment. Assignors further acknowledge

his/her right to obtain independent legal counsel.

We also authorize counsel for Assignee to fill in the above serial number and

filing date when they become available.

Page 2 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0129

Attorney Docket No.: 29B13.1-050 PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nave executed this assignment this 23 day of
- January	, 2014.
J	
Signed:	1/Deter
	Yves De Vos
Country of Belg igen	7
WITNESSED:	
PRINT NAME: FREDDY W.	ollhats
DATE: 92/61/6	

Attorney Docket No.: 29B13.1-050 PATENT

IN WITNI	ESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this assignment this 25 day of
TANUAR		, 2014.
	Signed:	Freddy Wollants
Country of Bed	givan	
WITNESSED: _	Atta	
PRINT NAME: _	YVES DE	VOS
DATE:	23) AN	ARY 2014

Attorney Docket No.: 29B13.1-050 PATENT

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF	, I have executed this assignment this day of
JAMUARZY		, 2014.
	Signed:	
		Jean-Paul Hubert Janssens
a Trans		
Country of BELO	310/19	
MITHEODED.	1 long	
WITNESSED:	4	4
PRINT NAME:	LYVES	DEVOS
DATE:	6287	41141RV 2014